

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Revision No. 552 of 2024

Dayanand Modi and another Petitioners
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and another OPs

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RATNAKER BHENGRA

For the Petitioners : Mr. R.S. Mazumdar, Sr. Advocate
For the State : Ms. Vandana Bharti, APP
For the OP Nos. : Mr. Rahul Pandey, Advocate

Order No.05/Dated: 30th August, 2024

On call, the learned counsels for the parties have appeared.

The learned counsel for the OP No.2 submits that he will be filing an affidavit by the next date of hearing.

On the request of the learned counsels for the parties, put up this case after two weeks.

Till then, no coercive action shall be taken against the petitioners in connection with Complaint Case No. 841 of 2016.

(Ratnaker Bhengra,J.)

KNR