

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr.Rev. No. 552 of 2024

1) Dayanand Modi, son of late Loknath Modi, R/o 89 Mohalla Lohar Tola Ramgarh Cantt Po And Ps Ramgarh Cantt Ramgarh Jharkhand 829122

2)M/s Chanani Transport, Office At Shivajee Road Ramgarh Cantt Po And Ps Ramgarh Cantt Ramgarh 829122 Jharkhand Through Its Partner Dayanand Modi Aged About 63 Years S/o Late Loknath Modi R/o 89 Mohalla Lohar Tola Ramgarh Cantt Po And Ps Ramgarh Cantt Ramgarh Jharkhand 829122**Petitioner**

--VERSUS--

1) State Of Jharkhand

2) M/s Abhay And Company, Office At 3rd Floor Shri Gopal Complex Kutchery Road Ranchi 834001Through Its Proprietor Abhay Sarawgi S/o Shri Bijay Sarawgi R/o Upper Bazar Gandhi Chowk Po Gpo Main Road And Ps Kotwali Thana Ranchi 834001**Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HONBLE MR. JUSTICE RATNAKER BHENGRA

For the Petitioners : Ms. AMRITA SINHA, Adv
Ms. Shweta Suman, Adv

For the Respondents : Ms. VANDANA BHARTI, APP

05/DATED: 13-09-2024

When the matter is called out the learned counsels for the parties are present.

The interim order dated 26.07.2024 is stayed till the next date of hearing.

Put up this case on 25.09.2024.

Let this order be conveyed to the concerned learned Court below through FAX.

(Ratnaker Bhengra, J.)

Abha/-