

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Revision No. 552 of 2024

Dayanand Modi & Anr.

..... Petitioners

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Anr.

.....Opposite Parties

CORAM :- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RATNAKER BHENGRA

For the Petitioners : Ms. Amrita Sinha, Advocate

For the State : Mrs. Vandana Bharti, A.P.P.

For the O.P. No.2 : Mr. Ankit Apurva, Advocate

Mr. Rahul Pandey, Advocate

.....

Order No.06/ Dated:25.09.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioners has appeared and learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 have also appeared .

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 that he seeks time to file reply to the I.A to the exemption from surrender and therefore, he seeks time.

Accordingly, he is allowed adjournment.

Accordingly, put up this case after two weeks, i.e. on 16.10.2024.

Meanwhile, interim order dated 26.07.2024 is extended till next date of hearing.

Let a copy of this Order be sent to the court below through FAX.

(Ratnaker Bhengra, J.)