

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Revision No.552 of 2024

Dayanand Modi & Anr.			Petitioners
-Versus-			
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.			Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioners	: Ms. Amrita Sinha, Advocate
For the State	: Mrs. Vandana Bharti, A.P.P.
For the O.P. No.2	: Mr. Ankit Apurva, Advocate
	: Mr. Rahul Pandey, Advocate.

07/Dated: 16th October, 2024

- 1. At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, put up this case on 18th November, 2024.
- 2. Till further orders, interim order dated 26.07.2024 granted earlier shall continue.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)