

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. RevisionNo. 552 of 2024

....

Dayanand Modi and anr.	 Petitioners
Versus	
The State of Jharkhand and anr.	 Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner	: Mr.R.SMazumdar, Sr.Advocate
	: Ms. Amrita Sinha, Advocate
	: Mrs. Sweta Suman, Advocate
	: Mr. Saurabh Raj, Advocate
For the State	: Ms. Vandana Bharti, A.P.P.
For the OP No.2	: Mr. Rahul Pandey, Advocate

.....

12/25.06.2025 Put up this case in the next week.

In the meantime, the learned senior counsel for
thepetitioner may seek instruction to deposit certain amount.

Till then, interim order dated 26.07.2024 passed by this
Court shall continue.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Abha/