

1. Dayanand Modi					
2. M/s Chanani Transport					Petitioners
	Versus				
1. The State of Jharkhand					
2. M/s Abhay and Company					Opp. Parties

For the Petitioners : Ms. Amrita Sinha, Advocate
For the State : Ms. Vandana Bharti, A.P.P.
For the O.P. No.2 : Mr. Rahul Pandey, Advocate

Learned counsel on behalf of petitioner seeks adjournment.
Let this case be listed on 31.07.2025.
It is clarified that no further adjournment will be granted.

Anit