

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No.552 of 2024

Dayanand Modi & Anr. Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Anr.Opp. Party(s)

.....
CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

.....
For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. R. S. Mazumdar, Sr. Advocate

Ms. Amrita Sinha, Advocate

For the State : Ms. Vandana Bharti, APP

For the O.P. No.2 : Mr. Rahul Pandey, Advocate

.....

15/ 31.07.2025. The present Cr. Revision has been listed for the purpose of Referral to the Special Meditation Drive – Mediation ‘For the Nation’.

It is submitted by learned counsel for both the sides that there is an element of settlement between the parties.

Accordingly, let the case be referred to the Special Meditation Drive – Mediation ‘For the Nation’ so as to place before the Mediator.

In the meantime, interim relief/ order passed earlier shall continue.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sandeep/-